Legislative Attorneys transforming ideas into legislation.

300 SW TENTH AVENUE • SUITE 24-E • TOPEKA, KS 66612 • (785) 296-2321

MEMORANDUM

To: Members of the Senate Committee on Transportation

From: Adam Siebers, Assistant Revisor

Date: February 3, 2021

Subject: Senate Bill No. 69

Summary

Senate Bill No. 69 provides for a new license plate – the Love, Chloe Foundation license plate. The plate would be subject to regular plate and payment requirements under K.S.A. 8-1,141. The Love, Chloe Foundation, with the Division of Vehicle's approval, would be able to assist with the design of the plate. Additionally, the Love, Chloe Foundation would be able to set an annual royalty fee in the amount of \$25 up to \$100 for the plates and such fees would go towards the support of the Love, Chloe Foundation.